

**Sessions Case No-09 of 2019**

Order No. 18

Dated : 07-02-2023

Today is fix for App & Death Report.

Ld. Counsels for both sides are present.

Out of 04 accused persons on C/B 03 accused persons are present by filling hazira.

Ld Counsels files a petition on the ground stated that on behalf of the accused person namely Dhiren Sarkar was expired about six months ago.

Perused the petition.

Considered and allowed.

Hence, O/C Sahebganj is directed to submit **death report** of accused **Dhiren Sarkar, S/O Binod Behari Sarkar of South Lawchapra, P.S-Sahebganj, Dist-Coochbehar.**

To **19-04-2023** for Appearance & awaiting of death report.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the O/C, Sahebganj P.S.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,

Dinhata.