

Sess-09/19

Present: Sri H. Sinha, J.O. No. WB00754

Order No. 19;
dt. 19-04-23

Today the date is fixed for appearance and death report. Out of three accused on bail two accused are present by filling hazira. Another accused Mintu Sarkar is absent by petition, ground stated therein. Hd. Considered and allowed. One letter is received from ASI souvik Mitra forwarded by O/C Sahebganj P.S regarding death report of accused Dhiren Ch. Sarkar. One photo copy of death certificate is also submit along with the letter. Accused persons also submit one photo copy of death certificate.

Let the name of the accused Dhiren Ch. Sarkar be filed for ever. Note it in C.S. and relevant register and the date is fixed for evidence.

To 12-07-23 for evidence. Issue summon upon CSW-1.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata