

Sess-09/19

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 25;

dt. 21-05-24

Today the date is fixed for evidence. Out of three accused on bail, two accused are present by filling hazira. Another accused is absent. Ld. Advocate files petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. on behalf of her, ground stated therein. Hd. Considered and allowed. No S/R of summon is received.

Ld. P.P. is present. No witness is present. Hence, adjourned.

To date for further evidence.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata